Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Transport	2396216 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Mad Catz, Inc.
InterAct Accessories, Inc.,	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:c/o Whitney E. Peterson, Esquire
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7480 Mission Valley Road, #101
Corporation-StateDelaware	City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9210</u>
☐ Other	
A∉ ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ■ No	
	Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No
E ecution Date: <u>January 23, 2003</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21
Name: Ms. Patricia A. Conner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 540.00
ernal Address: <u>Latham & Watkins LLP</u>	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seet Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number 500524
C y: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Julie L. Dalke	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Name of Person Signing Sig 0/3 ECOOPER 00000257 76129312	gnature Date
CY) EGOGFER VOVOCGI IGICAGIE	sheet, attachments, and document:

OC\555473.3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") dated this 23 day of January, 2003, is by and between InterAct Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 2950 Lake Emma Road, Lake Mary, FL, 32746 ("Assignor") and Mad Catz, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, which has a principal place of business at 7480 Mission Valley Road, Suite 101, San Diego, California, 92108 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned it;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks, the Applications and the Registrations; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the Applications and the Registrations.

InterAct Accessories, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

DATED: Januay 23, 2003

By: STUART MONT Title: Nue Drog

Mad Catz, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

DATED: 2/19/2003

By: WHITNEY E. PETERON

Title: VUCE PRESIDENT

1

| OC\579706.1||

Australia

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
GAMESHARK (& Design)	883313	883313
SHARKWIRE	808049	808049
SHARKWIRE ONLINE (& Design)	808051	808051

China

Trade Mark	Application No.	
GAMESHARK	3112535	
GAMESHARK	3112534	
Misc Design [shark]	3112533	
Misc. Design [shark]	3112532	

Hong Kong

Trade Mark	Application No.	
GAMESHARK	2002/03490	
GAMESHARK	2002/03489	
Misc. Design [shark]	2002/03501	
Misc. Design [shark]	2002/03500	

Japan

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
GAMESHARK	2000-19426	4530866

Mexico

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
GAMESHARK	416877	653339
GAMESHARK	416878	679878
GAMESHARK	456464	693086

Taiwan

Trade Mark	Application No.	
GAME SHARK	91006330	
GAME SHARK (& shark design)	91006331	
SHARK Design	91006959	
SHARK Design	91006960	
SHARK Design	092002870	
GAME SHARK	092002871	

Community Trade Marks

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
POOL SHARK	2034379	
GAMESHARK	1527365	1527365
MISC DESIGN [gameshark]	1237494	1237494
MISC DESIGN [shark/city]	1238062	1238062
SHARKWIRE	1240944	1240944
SHARKWIRE ONLINE (& Design)	1239763	1239763
"THE SHARK"	2391597	

United Kingdom

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
GAMESHARK	2226451	2226451
MAKO PAD	2161866	2161866
SHARKPAD PRO	2161874	2161874

United States

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
GAMESHARK (& Design)	76/129312	
POOL SHARK	75/734460	
SHARK KNX	76/053532	
SHARKCAGE	76/337306	
SHARKMASKS	76/337307	
SHARKPHONES	76/337305	
SHARKSKIN	76/337304	
TIGER SHARK	76/296163	
ARCADE SHARK	75/221437	2191419
DANGEROUS WATERS	75/703945	2439345
GAMESHARK	75/005635	2203092
GAMESHARK PRO	75/642723	2394958
HAMMERHEAD	75/526274	2302938
MISC DESIGN [city in sharks mouth]	75/666485	2462436
MISC DESIGN [gameshark]	75/593860	2335012
MISC DESIGN [shark byte]	75/644250	2332025
SHARKBYTE	75/529602	2337520
SHARKPAD PRO	75/221435	2238027
SHARKWIRE	75/672740	2579238
SHARKWIRE ONLINE	75/692264	2582776
SHARKWIRE ONLINE	75/694219	2592075
(& Design)		
CODEBOY	75/904030	2524174
LITTLE TIMMY	75/904039	2519353

Canada

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
SHARKWIRE	1022045	
SHARKWIRE ONLINE (& Design)	1022044	
GAME SHARK	848612	TMA510307
GAMESHARK PRO	1016067	TMA554819
Misc. Design [shark/city design]	1021515	TMA556528
Misc. Design [gameshark]	1021517	TMA545731

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/03/2003 REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0046